

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5241/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2023 in WP No. 20929/2023 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

THE INCOME TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADIRAJU RAVINDRAMANI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32404/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.32405/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 5061/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36741/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.36742/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3463/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.36116/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.36118/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 5076/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.37576/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.37577/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 2865/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35727/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35728/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3078/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.36756/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.36757/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3268/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.33732/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33734/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3097/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.39263/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39264/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Dy. No. 5242/2024

(IA No.39390/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39391/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3085/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.40845/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40846/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 5821/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40210/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40212/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 19-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Ms. Vidhya Vijaysinh Pawar, Adv.
Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag along with SLP(C) No.27736/2023 and connected matters.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)