

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38178/2024
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2024 in WP No. 3565/2024 passed by the High Court For The State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

**ASSESSMENT UNIT NATIONAL FACELESS ASSESSMENT
CENTRE & ANR.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR VYAS

Respondent(s)

(IA No.207190/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.207191/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 38800/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.207880/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.207877/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 38166/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.209369/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.209371/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 38808/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.204151/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.204152/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 32250/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.208516/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.208518/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.208519/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 38787/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.209816/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.209814/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.209818/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 38182/2024 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.210111/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.210113/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40702/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.211004/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.211002/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Dy.No.39933/2024

(IA No.210169/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.210170/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) Dy. No.30212/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.213235/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.213238/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.213240/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 40202/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.213180/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.213181/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 38715/2024 (XII-A)

(IA No.214207/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.214210/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra P. Shankar, A.S.G.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Chandra Kant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.

Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with SLP (C) No.27736/2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)

COURT MASTER (NSH)