

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1282/2025
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2024
in WP No. 19101/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of
Telangana at Hyderabad]

OFFICE OF ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX CIRCLE 1 & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHAM PASTAM

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 60719/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 14075/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 59510/2024 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 12797/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) Dy.No.60847/2024
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 12784/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 59844/2024 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 15042/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 60710/2024 (XII-A)
(IA No. 14489/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 57615/2024 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 14536/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 57659/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No. 15384/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 15385/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILE/CURING THE
DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1665/2025 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 20-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Ms. Sweksha, Adv.
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag with SLP(C) No.27736/2023 and connected matters.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)